Accession No RRM No
RBR:1978.1 1
RBR:1978.2 5
RBR:1978.3 33
RBR:1978.4 45
RBR:1979.1 137
RBR:1979.4 55
RBR:1979.11 75
RBR:1979.12 76
RBR:1979.13 74
RBR:1979.14 (=)
RBR:1979.15 )
RBR:1979.16 )
RBR:1979.17 (=)
RBR:1979.18 )
RBR:1979.19 (=)
RBR:1980.8 64
RBR:1980.9 65
RBR:1980.10 66
RBR:1980.11 67
RBR:1980.12 68
RBR:1980.13 69
RBR:1980.14 70
RBR:1980.15 71
RBR:1980.16 72
RBR:1980.18 o2
RBR:1980.19 (=)
RBR:1980.20 )
RBR:1981.1 41

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

Wks No Type
1257 0-4-0ST
3865 0-4-0ST
M 286341 Brake
30 Tipper
860 12t Open
M 691404 Hopper
M 691193 Hopper
15675 Hopper
Ladder
Gate
Gate
Gate
Equipment
Sian
76 Dumpcar
97 Dumpcar
125 Dumpcar
141 Dumpcar
144 Dumpcar
148 Dumpcar
8555/49/1 Flat
8555/49/4 Flat
P 25197 Tippler
K1 Van
Equipment
Sand drier
K4 Van

Builder

Peckett
Hawthorn Leslie
LMS, Derby

?

?

Metro Cammell
Metro Cammell
Metro Cammell

?

RRM/BR

?
?
L

BR

BRCW

BRCW

Metro Cammell
Metro Cammell
Metro Cammell
Metro Cammell
G. R. Turners

G. R. Turners
Metropolitan CW

BR
GWR
Ellett Eng Co

BR, Faverdae

Date Notes 1

1912 “Uppingham”

1936 “Singapore”

1926 20t Goods Brake Van

1890’s Side Tipping Wagon
Wagon Loadina Dock

? 12t, 6pl Open

1938 20t Iron Ore Hopper

1938 20t Iron Ore Hopper

1915 Steel Coal Hopper, P.O.

” Wagon inspection platform,

’ Woolsthorpe Quarry

1979 Mai n entrance gates - Level
Crossing copy

? Level crossing gatepost caps

1979 Farm crossing oate

1948 Loco drawgear record card
rack

? North end aradient board

1939 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1939 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1940 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1940 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1940 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1940 15t Side tipper dumpcar

1942 Calcine Skip Carrier

1942 Calcine Skip Carrier

1972 27t Iron Ore Tippler

> Platelayers Tool Van, S&L,

’ Corby 8555/58/5

? Wheelbarrow

? Ellett Engineering Co, Leeds

1959 Ex 12t, 4w Shocvan Ply, B

855963, S& L, Storage

Notes 2

Class R2

Awaiting overhaul

Ex RNAD, Scotland
Manchester Ship Canal Ex
Ketton

Stanton Iron

Ex British Sugar
Ex British Sugar
Ex British Sugar

Ex S& L, 8555/68/4
Ex S& L, 8555/68/25
Ex S&L (8555/50/53)
Ex S&L (8555/50/69)
Ex S&L (8555/50/72)
Ex S&L (8555/50/76)
Ex S&L, Corby

Ex S&L, Corby
British Stedl, Corby

Arrived
22/12/1979
21/12/1979
Dec-79

1979
1979
1979

1979

1979

1979
1979
1979
1979

19xx

1981



Accession No RRM No
RBR:1981.2 42
RBR:1981.3 43
RBR:1981.4 82
RBR:1981.5 83
RBR:1981.7 84
RBR:1981.8 85
RBR:1981.9 (=)
RBR:1982.3 16
RBR:1984.1 101
RBR:1985.1 (=)
RBR:1986.1 86
RBR:1986.2 87
RBR:1986.3 94
RBR:1986.4 21
RBR:1987.1 122
RBR:1987.2 (=)
RBR:1987.3 (=)
RBR:1987.4 (=)
RBR:1987.5 124
RBR:1987.6 (=)
RBR:1987.7 (=)

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

Wks No Type

K2 Van

K2 Van

546 Open

184 Open

64 Dumpcar

65 Dumpcar
Noticeboard & notices

2791 0-6-0DE

8251 Hopper

- Building

K1 Tippler

K 39 Tippler

K 42 Tippler

10201 0-6-0DH

W1400 Dragline
Sign
Sign
Sign

B 37 Tank
Sian
Sign

Builder

S&L

Charles Roberts

SIC
SIC
BRCW

Metro Cammell

Y orkshire Engine
Charles Roberts

Midland Railway

Ketton
Butterley
Butterley
Rolls Royce

Ransomes Rapier

Rapier
Rapier

Rapier

Hurst Nelson
Corby Quarries

Corby Quarries

Date Notes1

?

Platelayers S&L, Corby 8555/58/8

MessVan
12 ton Tool Van. Registered

197 by Midland Railway No.
63776 dated 1910

? Steel Spark Open

? Steel Spark Open

1939 Compressor wagon
Sidetipper dumpcar chassis,

1940 Ex BSC Corby

Removed

from

Platelayers 1981

Tool Van

K4

1962 “DE5” Janus

1925 20t Iron Ore Hopper

i Corrugated Iron Lamp Hut,
Oakham Station

c1960 Limestone Tippler

1961 Limestone Tippler

1961 Limestone Tippler

1964 “Betty”
Walking Dragline “Sundew”

1952 LH driver’s cab
Walking Dragline “Sundew”

1952 makers plates

1952 Walking Dragline “Sundew
plate

1952 Walking Dragline “Rapier
plate

1926 20t, 4w Molasses Tank

1976 Shotley Area Approach

1976 Cancel Shotley Area Section

Notes 2

Ex Corby

Ex BSC Holwell
Ex BSC Holwell
Ex BSC Corby

Stored
Sheepbridoe Iron

Ketton Cement
Ketton Cement
Ketton Cement
Operational

[water tank]

Arrived

1981

1981

20/06/1981
20/06/1981

05/12/1982
c1989

¢1985

Oct-84
Oct-84
Oct-84
26/09/1986

18/04/1987

18/04/1987
18/04/1987

18/04/1987

31/12/1987
1987

1987



Accession No

RRM No

RBR:1987.8
RBR:1987.9
RBR:1987.10

RBR:1987.11
RBR:1988.2
RBR:1989.2
RBR:1989.3
RBR:1989.4
RBR:1989.5
RBR:1990.2

RBR:1996.1

RBR:1996.2

RBR:1996.3

RBR:1996.4

RBR:1997.3

RBR:1997.4

RBR:1998.1

RBR:1998.2

RBR:1998.3

RBR:1999.1
RBR:2000.1

(=)
(--)
123

()
170
107
108
109
110
115

151

)

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

WksNo Type
Sign
Sian
Sian
No 181 Dumper
B 384428 Tippler
B 384768 Tippler
B 385005 Tippler
B 387643 Tippler
B 387245 Tippler

Loco nameplate

Loco nameplate

Builder’s Name Plate

Track

Headboard

Video Cassette
Model

Object

Brass plates (pair)

Model
Track

Builder
Corby Quarries
Corby Quarries
Building

Rebuilder's Plate
Euclid

BR, Shildon

BR, Shildon

BR, Shildon

BR, Shildon

BR, Derby

Sentinel

Sentinedl RR

P& W Macldlan

Narrow gauge rails

Peter Spenlove

David Corbridge

Heritage Lottery Fund

David Corbridge
WD

Date Notes1 Notes 2 Arrived

1976 Harringworth Lodge 1087
Approach

1976 Brookfields East Pit 1987

L 1948 Loco shed from Woolsthorpe 1979

Quarry

1987 Woolsthorpe Shed 1987

1970 5-ton Euclid Dumptruck Apr-89

1955 27t Iron Ore Tippler

1955 27t Iron Ore Tippler

1956 27t Iron Ore Tippler

1960 27t Iron Ore Tippler

1957 27t Iron Ore Tippler
Brass plate “Mary”, Ex

1967 Woolsthorpe Ouarry 06/05/1996

1967 Brass plate “Betty”, Ex 199
Harlaxton Quarry

1945 Cottesmore Quarry narrow 1996
gauge tipper wagon

1900 qulggtlon uncovlered from 1996
adjoining farmer's land
"The Rutlander" celebrating

1997 the Unitary Authority 01/04/1997

1997 "The Rutlander" celebrations Apr-97

1998 ?cale mogiel of R&R W1400 21/06/1998

Sundew

1952 Sec‘tll on of 3:100 volt cable 21/06/1998
for “Sundew

1998 Comme‘r‘n(_)ratl ng rejstoratlon 1998
of loco “Singapore

1998 Scale modd of W1400 1999

draaline Sundew
Trench Track Sleepers 19xx



Accession No

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)
RRM No Wks No Type Builder Date Notes 1 Notes 2

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:
:2004.1

RBR

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:
RBR:
RBR:
RBR:
RBR:
RBR:
RBR:
RBR:

RBR:
RBR:
RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:
RBR:

RBR:

2001.1

2001.2

2001.3
2002.1

2004.2

2004.3

2004.5
2004.6
2004.7
2005.3
2005.4
2008.1
2008.2
2008.3

2008.4
2009.1
2009.2

2009.3

2009.4

2010.1

2012.1
2012.2

2012.3

S&L Factory / Quarry Limits

) Cast sign Stewarts & Lloyds at main linejunction
. . Warning do not step on
(---) Cast sign Barrington platform
. . Limiting size of wagons on
(---) Cast sign Barrington Tippler
166 Shovel Ruston Bucyrus 1970 RB22 Face Shove
176 421436 0-4-0DE Ruston Hornsby 1958 “Elizabeth No 198"
. Limestone Tippler, Rebuilt
178 B 386334 Tippler BR, Derby 1960 for Rugby Cement
. Limestone Tippler, Rebuilt
179 B 388309 Tippler BR, Derby 1960 for Rugby Cement
200 D 18667 Bucket Priestman ? 6 piece Dredaing Bucket
201 D 22237 Bucket Priestman ? 2 piece Grab Bucket
202 Bucket Priestman ? 2 piece Grab Bucket
175 4240007 0-4-0DH John Fowler 1960 “Ketton No 1”
177 186V 4wDH Thomas Hill 1967 “Mr D” Operational
196 2350 0-6-0ST Andrew Barclay 1953 “Belvoir” Stored
198 Cab Ruston Bucyrus ? RB110 Dragline Cab Ex Barrinaton
199 67Y3378B Bucket Ruston Bucyrus ? 1% cu vd Drag Bucket Ex Barrinagton
. Harold King Coallection (2
(---) Recording RRM 2007 CD )
203 8713 Trolley Wickham 1960 Stretcher Transport Ex S&L, Corby 8650/70
204 M 691576 Hopper Metro Cammell 1938 20t Iron Ore Hopper Operational
) . . Items stored in the
(--) Recording V Hird & J Jarvill 2009 Northampton Record Office
) Items stored in the
) Register RRM 2009 Northampton Record Office
(---) Scales Avery ? Avery weighbridge scales
213 B 388141 Tippler BR, Derby 1960 26t, Limestone Tippler Ruaby Cement
214 B? Tippler BR, Derby 1960 26t, Limestone Tippler Eastwoods

215 ? NG tippler Hudson 19xx Tipping wagon (2ft gauge)  Ex Barrington

Arrived

11/06/2004

11/06/2004

11/06/2004

2004
2004
2004
24/03/2005
29/04/2005
02/10/2008
2008
2008

2007
€2009
15/09/2009

04/12/2009

04/12/2009

28/09/2012
28/09/2012

28/09/2012



Accession No

RRM No

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:
:2014.1
RBE:

RBR

96

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

2012.4
2012.5

2013.1

2013.2
2013.3

2014.2.1 to

2015.1

2015.2

2016.1

2016.2

2017.1
2017.2

2017.3

2018.1

2018.2

2019.1

2019.2

2020.1

2021.1

216

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

WksNo

Type

178v

M 691804

P 148144

P 148144

4wDH
Model

Nameplate

Brass steam loco whistle

RB22 draaline excavator
Hopper

96 Photos
Plate
Plate
Diorama
Diorama

Diorama

Diorama

Diorama

Finial

Booklet

Book

Booklet

Sign

Loco plate

Builder
Thomas Hill

D & P Atkinson

Ebbw Vae

Ruston Bucyrus
Metro Cammel

S&L MineralsLtd
Cambrian Wagon
Cambrian Wagon
David Atkinson
David Atkinson

David Atkinson
David Atkinson

David Atkinson

Midland Railway
ICI

by S. D. Chapman

Stewarts & Lloyds

YEC

Date Notes 1 Notes 2

1967 “No 8” Restored
Scale model of Quarry to

2012
complement Sundew

1909 . Siemens" from scrapped
ironstone quarry loco
Believed to be from an
austerity loco

1970

1938 20t Iron Ore hopper Orperational
Thistleton Mine. New works

2014 proaress 1954-59
Works plate from mineral

1943 wagon RBR:1979.12

1943 Repainting date plate ex
wagon No RBR:1979.12
Early hand digging at

2016 Cottesmore Quarry

2016 Early machine excavation at
Cottesmore Quarry

2017 Qump truck lorry at the
tippina dock

2017 Dene Quarry Model

2017 Quarry setting for Stripping
Shovel [RBR:1999.1]
Roof final from Langham
Junction sianal box

1949 "Blasting in Quarries' by ICI
"Stanton & Staveley - A

1988 Business History"

1963 Booklet "S&L Review Nov
1963" - Page 28 Sundew
Replica Signal box name
“High Dvke”

1962 YEC/AEI cabsite metal plate

from Janus loco

Arrived
Oct-12

2012
06/01/2014

06/01/2014

11/04/2014
26/02/2014

2014
23/04/2015
23/04/2015
Oct-16
Oct-16

28/02/2017
07/05/2017

02/07/2017

07/05/2018
10/07/2018

07/02/2019

07/02/2019

08/04/2020

27/05/2021



Accession No

RRM No

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RbR:

RBR:

RBR:
RBR:
RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:

RBR:
RBR:

2021.2

2021.3

2021.4

2021.5

2022.1

2022.2

2022.3
2022.4
2022.5

2022.6

2022.7

2022.8

2023.1

2023.2

2023.3

2023.4

2023.5

2023.6
2023.7

Reg.OTL372

Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

Type

Tools

Steam loco

Quarry Machine Models

Loco plates
Model quarry
Fireiron

Builders Plate
Box van

Publications/ negs
Publications/ slides
Builders Cast Metal Plate

Oxfordshire Ironstone Co
mode Diorama

USC Calsterworth

Large Scale Model and
controls and info
Quarry locomotive
nameplate

Mamod Steam Toys &

stationary engine and pump

Publication

Section of wire drag rope
Wheel Chairs (2)

Builder

Avonside

Pecket & Sons Ltd
D. Atkinson

LNER

Date

Notes1 Notes 2

1927

1912

2021

1926

c1955
c1910
1950/67

1975

1940

1912

Workshop tools from MJC
Jones estate

Quarry loco STAMFORD

Meccano moddls of W1400
dragline and 100RB

Name and Worksplate from
loco UPPINGHAM

Market Overton quarry
diorama

Fire Iron from steam loco ex
Hiah Dyke

Worksplate from 54RB
excavator

Gunpowder van
Publications (6) and loco
photo neas (30)
Publications (3) and colour
slides (81)

Worksplate 1097 from R&R
5360 Shovel

Model of Bucyrus Steam
Shovel O gauge by D
Atkinson

30 ton Coles Mobile Crane

22RB Ruston Bucyrus Face
Shovel

UPPINGHAM

Line workshop, traction
engine & log wagon

Ransomes and Rapier history
book

Ex. W1400 SUNDEW - on
5vr loan

Arrived
10/11/2021

29/10/2021

23/11/2021

12/12/2021
04/04/2022
24/04/2022

05/05/2022
31/05/2022
31/06/2022

19/07/2022

19/08/2022

18/09/2022

03/06/2023
07/06/2023

27/07/2023

18/08/2023

24/08/2023

31/08/2023
05/09/2023



Rocks by Rail — Current Stock List by Accession No. (Updated October 2023)

Accession No RRM No Wks No Type Builder Date Notes1 Notes 2 Arrived
RBR:2023.8 First Aid box content, R& R 5360 communication, 15/10/2023

framed Sign and photos drilling rigs and locos



